PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itec Manufacturing, Ltd.	06/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilcole, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Allstar Drive
City:	Winnsboro
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11744749	
Patent Number:	7360543	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4344

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Dubner

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 2: 1601 Elm St., 29th Floor
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135388-1004 MWD/SEL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Dubner

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0972 OF \$80.00 11/44/4

501025829

	I
source=Wilcole#page1.tif	
source=Wilcole#page2.tif	
source=Wilcole#page3.tif	
source=Wilcole#page4.tif	
source=Wilcole#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0973



Office of the Secretary of State

June 30, 2008

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE:

Wilcole, Inc. (File Number: 800921549)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0974



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Itec Manufacturing GP, L.L.C.

Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

[File Number: 800465819]

Itec Manufacturing, Ltd.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[File Number: 800465823]

Into

Wilcole, Inc.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 800921549]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/27/2008

Effective: 06/27/2008

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Cholesten

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 220700880002

PATENT

REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0975

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ITEC MANUFACTURING GP, L.L.C.

and

ITEC MANUFACTURING, LTD.

with and into

WILCOLE, INC.

Corporations Section

This Certificate of Merger (this "Certificate") is submitted for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Itec Manufacturing GP, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("General Partner"), and Itec Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Partnership" and, together with General Partner, the "Merging Entities") with and into Wilcole, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Wilcole"). Pursuant to the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC"), the undersigned entities adopt the following Certificate of Merger and certify as follows:

1. The names of the entities that are parties to the Merger and the states under the laws of which they are incorporated are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Entity Type	State of Incorporation
Itec Manufacturing GP, L.L.C.	limited liability company	Texas
Itec Manufacturing, Ltd.	limited partnership	Texas
Wilcole, Inc.	corporation	Texas

- 2. A Plan of Merger, dated as of June 24, 2008, by and among General Partner, Partnership and Wilcole (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Merging Entities and Wilcole.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of Wilcole (hereafter, the "Surviving Entity") shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity and shall be amended as follows:

Article 4 – Authorized Shares shall be amended to read:

"The total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue and the par value of such shares shall be 100,000, no par value."

4. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, which is located at 400 Allstar Drive, Winnsboro, Texas 75494.

DALLAS 1919155v2

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0976

- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on written request and without cost, to any member, partner or shareholder, as applicable, of the Merging Entities and Wilcole.
- 6. The Merger Agreement was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the jurisdictions of incorporation of the Merging Entities and Wilcole and the constituent documents of the Merging Entities and Wilcole.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the office of the Secretary of State of Texas (the "Effective Time").
- 8. The Merger Agreement provides that the Surviving Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees (including filing fees) and taxes, if any, of each of the Merging Entities and Wilcole and will be obligated to pay such fees and taxes, if any, if the same are not timely paid.

[Signatures on the Following Page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger have been duly executed to be effective as of the Effective Time.

GENERAL PARTNER:

ITEC MANUFACTURING GP, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company

By: Michael R. Wilson, Manager

PARTNERSHIP:

ITEC MANUFACTURING, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By: ITEC MANUFACTURING GP, L.L.C., its general partner

By: Muchael R. Wilson, Manager

WILCOLE:

WILCOLE, INC., a Texas corporation

Michael R. Wilson, President

DALLAS 1919155v2

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0978